

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5339/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2020 in WP No. 4311/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

SAHEBZADI HAMEEDUNNISA BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46431/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP..) and IA No.61065/2021- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCUMENTS)

Date : 30-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
/Caveator Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. N.M.Krishnaiah, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.2844/2021, 3143/2021, 2635-2636/2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

