## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2021 in WP No. 24348/2020 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S KRAFT ALLOY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO. 22609/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 28384/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO. 22608/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8598/2021 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3143/2021 (XII-A)

(WITH IA NO. 25802/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 57346/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2635-2636/2021 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25026/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15056/2021 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120978/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120977/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

ww.ecourtsindia.com

```
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
```

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Arya Tripathi, Adv.

Suvani Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nagrajan, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Kr., Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.

Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- List the Special Leave Petitions before a Bench of which one of us (Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud, J) is not a member.
- 2 By consent, list the Special Leave Petitions in the second week of January 2022.
- The parties have agreed to complete the pleadings, in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER